

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 563 OF 2009

Dilip Murlidhar Talegaonkar ...Applicant
Versus
Rajaram Jesaram Jasuja (deceased) Through ...Respondent
Prakash Rajaram Jasuja

Mr. Akshay Kandarkar for the Applicant.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2026.01.22
20:19:49 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, **issue notice of final disposal** to the Respondent, returnable on 20.02.2026.
2. Hamdast is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)