

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 563 OF 2009

Dilip Murlidhar Talegaonkar ..Applicant

Versus

Rajaram Jesaram Jasuja (since deceased) ..Respondent  
through legal heir

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Digitally signed by  
ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Date: 2026.02.23  
18:19:07 +0530

Mr. Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b. Mr. Rajesh S. Datar, Advocates, for the  
Applicant

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 20.02.2026**

**P C.**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent has been designated as Senior Counsel of this Court.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on **17.04.2026**.
3. Apart from Court notice, the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondent, by all permissible modes of service and file Affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**