

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 563 OF 2009

Dilip Murlidhar Talegaonkar ...APPLICANT

V/S

Rajaram Jesaram Jasuja (deceased) Through ...RESPONDENT

Prakash Rajaram Jasuja

Adv Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b Adv Rajesh S. Datar for
Applicant.

None for the Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Await service .stand over to 09/07/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)